

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10277 OF 2003

GORELAL MANDAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. No costs.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha R. Bhatia

Court Master

Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10277 OF 2003

GORELAL MANDAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

We find no merit in the Appeal.

The Appeal is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

..J.

.....

(B.N. SRIKRISHNA)

..J.

.....

(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI ;

MAY 03, 2006.

